

Pulaski County Election Commission Meeting Minutes July 16, 2021 5:00 p.m.

Members Present: Kristi M. Stahr

Susan Inman
David G. Scott

Staff Present: Shawn Camp

Jodie Dildy

Amanda Dickens

Visitors Present:

The meeting was called to order at 5:00 p.m. by Chairwoman Stahr. A quorum was present, with all commissioners in attendance.

The pledge of allegiance was recited.

Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes

Commissioner Scott moved to approve the minutes for the May 28, 2021 meeting. Motion passed by voice vote with Commissioner Inman dissenting.

Business

Call Election for September 14, 2021 Little Rock Special Election

The commissioners read the ordinance and certificate of election for the record. Commissioner Inman moved for the acknowledgement of receipt of the certificate and the calling of the election for September 14, 2021. Motion passed by voice vote.

Designate Election Day and Early Vote Polling Locations for the September 14, 2021 Little Rock Special Election

Acting Director Camp informed the commissioners that the City of Little Rock requested four early voting polling locations. The commissioners decided to open all early vote sites in Little Rock. Acting Director Camp recommended seven early voting polling locations and 52 election day polling locations for the September 14, 2021

Little Rock Special Election. Commissioner Scott moved to accept the recommended early voting and election day polling locations for the September 14, 2021 Little Rock Special Election. Motion passed by voice vote.

New Business

Public Comments

There were no public comments.

Announcements

There were no announcements.

Schedule of Upcoming Meetings

July 20, 2021, at 5:00 p.m., for the certification of ballot styles for the September 14, 2021 Little Rock Special Election.

Meeting adjourned at 6:36 p.m.